2
Type: 120V-2A5-VAR-9T92A1042G11
General Data
Brand: GE (USA)
Type: Volt-Pac
Model: 9T92A1042G11
Input: 120Vac 50~60Hz
Output: 0~132V @ 2.5A
Power: 300VA (calculated)
Size: 75 mm dia x 55 mm
(nominal)
Weight: 0.995kg
Fixing: 3/8" UNEF bush (or
optional “U” bracket with 2 holes
@ 28 ? mm centres)
Condition: AS-NEW
(refurbished from de-
commissioned CDC equipment)
Comments: wire 2 units in
series for use on 230V mains
(see optional schematic for
suggested details) – an optional
3/8"-UNEF Pot-Lock is available
for 2nd transformer (POA) – a
CKD enclosure may also be
available (details upon request).
Optional 230 Volt Assembly for
120~264V Output up to 2.5 Amps
9T92A1042G11
Edition: 11/08/2011
NOTICE – the information on this page is not guaranteed for
accuracy – CASA accepts no responsibility (expressed or implied)
for any errors or the consequence therefrom.
1 1
3
120V
50~60Hz.
0V
Variable Transformer - Variac
0V
0~120V
(via # 1+4)
or
0~132V
(via # 1+2)
1
3
0V
0~132V
4
1
3
132V~264V
4
1
230Vac
3
1
Volt
Meter
Note: suitable fuses or circuit-breakers
must be applied to the above basic circuit
WARNING – Lethal voltages are present on exposed terminals and windings etc.
when transformers are connected to the mains
4